60 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Systems R310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Heavy Duty Ball Runner Blocks made of steel
R1651 ... 1.
Dynamic characteristics
Travel speed:  vmax = 3 m/s
Acceleration:  amax = 250 m/s2
(If Fcomb  2.8 · Fpr : amax = 50 m/s2)
Note on lubrication

Seals
SS = standard seal
Ordering example
Options:
Ball Runner Block FNS –
Size 55 –
Preload class C1 –
Accuracy class H –
With standard seal,   –
without ball chain
Part number: R1651 513 10
Size Ball
runner
block
with size
Preload class Accuracy class Seal
for ball runner block
without ball chain
C0 C1 C2 C3 N H P SP UP SS
55  R1651 5 9 4 3 – – – 10
1 4 3 2 1 9 10
2 – 3 2 1 9 10
3 – – 2 1 9 10
65 R1651 6 9 4 3 – – – 10
1 4 3 2 1 9 10
2 – 3 2 1 9 10
3 – – 2 1 9 10
e.g. R1651 5 1 3 10
Options and part numbers
61Bosch Rexroth AG
S9
S2
B2S1
S2
S1
A
B
E8
K3 N2
A3 A2
A1
N1
H1
H2 N6
E9
H
E4
B1 E2E3
E1
V1

Seals
SS = standard seal
Ordering example
Options:
Ball Runner Block SNH –
Size 55 –
Preload class C1 –
Accuracy class H –
With standard seal,   –
without ball chain
Part number: R1621 513 10
Options and part numbers
Size Ball
runner
block
with size
Preload class Accuracy class Seal
for ball runner block
without ball chain
C0 C1 C2 C3 N H P SS
55  R1621 5 9 4 3 – 10
1 4 3 2 10
2 – 3 2 10
3 – – 2 10
e.g. R1621 5 1 3 10
69Bosch Rexroth AG
V1
S9 S2
A
E8
K3
H1
E9
H
A3 A2
A1
N3
H2 N6
B
B2
B1 E2
E1
ØS5
T
a)
Ball Rail SystemsR310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Size Dimensions (mm)
A A1 A2 A3 B B1 E1 E2 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2)
55 100 50 53 23.5 159 115.5 75 75 80 32.3 80 67 48.15 47.85
Size Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)
Load capacities3) (N) Load moments3) (Nm)
K3 N3 N6
±0.5 S2 S5 S9 T V1 C C0 Mt Mt0 ML ML0
55 19 19 29 M12 16 M5x8 120 12 4.70 98 200 121 400 3 100 3 860 1 540 1 905
Ball Runner Blocks SNH
Dimension H1) 2 with cover strip
Dimension H2) 2 without cover strip
Load capacities and moments for Ball Runner Block 3) without ball chain.
Determination of the dynamic load capacities and moments is based on a travel life of 100,000 m per ISO 14728-1. Often only 50,000 m are
actually stipulated. For comparison: Multiply values C, Mt and ML from the table by 1.26.
Lube nipple, size 55: a)
Hydraulic-type lube nipple DIN 71412-B M6x8, B2 = 16 mm
If another lube nipple is used: observe the screw-in depth of 8 mm!
Lube nipples are provided (unmounted).
Connection possible at either end.
70 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Systems R310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Heavy Duty Ball Runner Blocks made of steel
SLH – Slimline, long, high
R1624 ... 1.
Dynamic characteristics

Seals
SS = standard seal
Ordering example
Options:
Ball Runner Block SLH –
Size 55 –
Preload class C1 –
Accuracy class H –
With standard seal,   –
without ball chain
Part number: R1624 513 10
Options and part numbers
Size Ball
runner
block
with size
Preload class Accuracy class Seal
for ball runner block
without ball chain
C0 C1 C2 C3 N H P SS
55  R1624 5 9 4 3 – 10
1 4 3 2 10
2 – 3 2 10
3 – – 2 10
e.g. R1624 5 1 3 10
71Bosch Rexroth AG
H1
E9
H
S9 S2
A
E8
K3
A3 A2
A1
H2 N6
B
B2
E1
B1 E2
V1
N3
ØS5
T
a)
Ball Rail SystemsR310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Dimension H1) 2 with cover strip
Dimension H2) 2 without cover strip
Load capacities and moments for Ball Runner Block 3) without ball chain.
Determination of the dynamic load capacities and moments is based on a travel life of 100,000 m per ISO 14728-1. Often only 50,000 m are
actually stipulated. For comparison: Multiply values C, Mt and ML from the table by 1.26.
Size Dimensions (mm)
A A1 A2 A3 B B1 E1 E2 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2)
55 100 50 53 23.5 200 155.5 75 95 80 32.3 80 67 48.15 47.85
Size Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)
Load capacities3) (N) Load moments3) (Nm)
K3 N3 N6
±0.5 S2 S5 S9 T V1 C C0 Mt Mt0 ML ML0
55 19 19 29 M12 16 M5x8 120 12 6.00 124 200 170 000 3 950 5 400 2 630 3 600
Ball Runner Blocks SLH